

ADDENDUM TO STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OF PGIM INDIA MUTUAL FUND ('PIMF')

Appointment of Key Personnel of PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited ('the AMC'):

Mr. Melroy Rodrigues has been appointed as Assistant Equity Dealer of the AMC with effect from April 01, 2022. Consequently, following details of Mr. Melroy Rodrigues shall be added under "Information on Key Personnel's of the Asset Management Company" under sub-section "D. "The Asset Management Company (AMC)" under section "I. INFORMATION ABOUT SPONSOR, AMC AND TRUSTEE COMPANIES", in the SAI of PIMF.

Name & Designation	Age/ Educational Qualifications	Brief Experience
Mr. Melroy Rodrigues	Age: 31 Years	Over 6 years of experience in Research & Dealing : -
Assistant Dealer - Equity	Qualification: MBA/MMS- Finance	 April 01, 2022 onwards- PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited- Assistant Equity Dealer May 2019 to March 2022- PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited- PMS - Dealer April 2017 to April 2019- PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited- Executive January 2016 to April 2017- BP Wealth Private Limited- Research Associate

This addendum forms an integral part of the SAI, as amended from time to time.

All other terms & conditions of the SAI will remain unchanged.

For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited (Investment Manager for PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Date: April 04, 2022 Sd/-Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.